© Hans Turck GmbH & Co. KG | D300336  2017-05 V1.0
AIH40Ex
118
18
106
Wiring Diagram
GN/RD
Status

Co 65 nF 270 nF
Technical Data
Type designation AIH40Ex
Ident no. 6884001
Supply voltage via module rack, central
power supply
Power consumption ≤ 3 W
Galvanic isolation to int. bus and supply circuit
Number of channels 4-channel
Input circuits
Supply voltage
HART® impedance
Overload capability
Low level control
Short-circuit
Wire-break
0/4…20 mA intrinsically safe
acc. to EN 60079-11
15.1 VDC at 21 mA
> 240 Ω
> 21 mA
< 3.6 mA
> 5 V
< 2 mA (only in live zero
mode)
Resolution
reference temperature
full range
rel. Measuring inaccuracy
(including linearity, hysteresis
and repeatability)
abs. Measuring inaccuracy
(including linearity, hysteresis
and repeatability)
1 µA
25 °C
0…20 mA
≤ 0.1 % of full range at 25 °C
≤ ± 20 µA at 25 °C
Linearity deviation ≤ 0.1 % full range
Temperature drift ≤ 0.005 % of full range/K
Rise time/fall time ≤ 50 ms (10…90 %)
Max. measurement inaccura-
cy under EMC influence
≤ 0.1 % of full range with
shielded signal cable
≤ 1 % of full range with
unshielded signal cable
Connection mode module, plugged on rack
Protection class IP20
Ambient temperature Tamb -20…+60 °C
Relative humidity ≤ 93 % at 40 °C acc. to EN
60068-2-78
EMC acc. EN 61326-1 (2013)
acc. to Namur NE21 (2012)
DE Kurzbetriebsanleitung EN Quick-Start Guide
© Hans Turck GmbH & Co. KG | D300336  2017-05 V1.0
AIH40Ex